

Communiqué de presse, Saint-Auban/Ouveze, France, 10th June 2019

Our First COP REPORT on Sustainable development is available

In 2018, we announced our decision to include the BONTOUX Group's sustainable development strategy as part of the United Nations universal commitment.



As a member of the Global Compact, we are committed to support and integrate the 10 principles of the Global Compact into our strategy, organizational culture and operations, and to share the progress made each year with our stakeholders, through an official document;

"The Communication on Progress".

We are pleased to announce that from today this report is available and downloadable on the Global Compact website:

https://www.unglobalcompact.org/participation/report/cop/create-and-submit/learner/429568

We wish you a very good reading.

About Bontoux:

Based in the heart of the Drôme region of Provence, the Bontoux family has been growing and distilling aromatic plants since 1898. The Bontoux group has established itself as a major international producer of essential oils and aromatic ingredients used in flavors, fragrances, cosmetics, pharmaceuticals, and aromatherapy. Our recognized expertise in conjunction with our specialized processing techniques (distillation, extraction, purification, molecular distillation...) allow us to offer essential oils and natural extracts from all around the world.

About the Global Compact :

The UN Global Compact is a voluntary initiative based on CEO commitments to implement universal sustainability principles and to take steps to support UN goals. It is a call to companies to align strategies and operations with universal principles on human rights, labour, environment and anti-corruption, and take actions that advance societal goals.

Marketing contact : Bénédicte CHENUET | benedicte.chenuet@bontoux.com | +33 6 29 31 37 38